Net cash from/(Used in) Investing Activities (B) (95,884,811)   31,887,304
Cash flows from Financing Activities
Finance cost (13,270)   (6,609)
Net cash from/(Used in) Financing Activities (C) (13,270)   (6,609)
Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents during the year (A+B+C) (6,869,496)   3,175,178
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 7,033,941   3,858,763
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 164,446   7,033,941

G. R. Modi & Co., On Behalf of the Board
Chartered Accountants For HAZOOR MULTI PROJECTS LIMITED
Firm Regn No. 112617W (CIN : L99999MH1992PLC269813)

G R Modi (Paresh Sampat) (V. I. Garg)
Partner DIN: 00410185 DIN: 00409946
Membership No. 015240 Non-Executive Chairman Managing Director

Date  : 22/05/2018
Place : Mumbai Dineshkumar Agrawal (Dilip Bohra)

DIN: 01971768 Company Secretary
Executive Director

PARTICULARS

Hazoor Multi Projects Ltd. Annual Report 2017-18

62

Particulars As per Previous GAAP
 Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

As per IND AS As per Previous GAAP
 Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

As per IND AS

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant & Equipment 717,706   -   717,706   836,826   -   836,826
(b) Capital Work-in-Progress
(c) Investment Properties 90,345,647   90,345,647
(d) Financial Assets

i. Investments
ii. Trade Receivables 53,150,875   -   53,150,875   53,150,875   -   53,150,875
iii. Loans 150,000   -   150,000   5,191,657   -   5,191,657
iv. Other Financial Assets

(e) Deferred tax assets (net)
(f) Other Non Current Assets 85,005   -   85,005   67,285,005   -   67,285,005

Total Non-Current Assets 54,103,586   -   54,103,586   216,810,010   -   216,810,010

Current Assets
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial Assets

i.   Investments
ii.   Trade Receivables 97,303,574   -   97,303,574   1,033,725   -   1,033,725
iii.  Cash and Cash Equivalents 7,033,941   -   7,033,941   3,858,763   -   3,858,763
iv. Bank Balance other than (iii) above
v.  Loans 63,500,000   -   63,500,000
vi. Other Financial Assets

(c) Current Tax Assets (net)
(d) Other Current Assets -

Total Current Assets 167,837,515   -   167,837,515   4,892,488   -   4,892,488
TOTAL ASSETS 221,941,101   -   221,941,101   221,702,498   -   221,702,498

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY

(a) Equity Share Capital 101,500,000   -   101,500,000   101,500,000   -   101,500,000
(b) Other Equity

Reserves & Surplus 120,018,576   -   120,018,576   119,464,288   -   119,464,288
Total Equity 221,518,576   -   221,518,576   220,964,288   -   220,964,288

LIABILITIES
Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities
i.  Borrowings
ii. Trade Payables
iii. Other Financial Liabilities

(b) Provisions
(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) 97,837   -   97,837   112,772   -   112,772
(d) Other Non-Current Liabilities

Total non-current liabilities 97,837   -   97,837   112,772   -   112,772

Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

i.   Borrowings
ii.  Trade Payables 304,608   304,608   -
iii. Other Financial Liabilities

(b) Other current Liabilities 20,080   20,080   354,838   -   354,838
(c) Provisions 270,600   270,600
(d) Current Tax Liabilities(Net) -

Total Current Liabilities 324,688   -   324,688   625,438   -   625,438
Total Liabilities 422,525   -   422,525   738,210   -   738,210
Total Equity and Liabilities 221,941,101   -   221,941,101   221,702,498   -   221,702,498

Profits for the y/e.
31.03.17

 Other Equity as
at 31.03.17

 Other Equity as
at 01.04.16

554,288   120,018,576   119,464,288
-   -   -
-   -   -
-   -   -

554,288   120,018,576   119,464,288

HAZOOR MULTI PROJECTS LIMITED
FIRST TIME IND AS ADOPTION RECONCILIATIONS

As at 31.03.2017 As at 01.04.2016

Nature of Adjustment

Net Profit / Other Equity per Previous GAAP
Fair valuation as deemed cost for Property, Plant and Equipment
Fair valuation as deemed cost for Investments
Depreciation on Building in terms of IND AS 16 on Fair Value
Net profit before OCI / Other Equity as per Ind AS

 (A) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the standalone balance sheet as at 31.03.2017 and 01.04.2016

 (B) Reconciliation of Profit and Other Equity between Ind AS and Previous GAAP

Hazoor Multi Projects Ltd. Annual Report 2017-18

63

 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
HAZOOR MULTI PROJECTS LIMITED
Statement of Changes in Equity for the period ended 31 March 2018
(Rupees in in Rs.)

Note 10. Equity Share Capital

Equity Share Capital
 No. of shares  Amount (in Rs.)  No. of shares  Amount

Authorised Share Capital
Equity Shares of Rs 4/- each 50,000,000   200,000,000   50,000,000   200,000,000

Issued, Subscribed and Paid Up
Equity Shares of Rs 4/- each 25,375,000   101,500,000   25,375,000   101,500,000
Total   25,375,000   101,500,000   25,375,000   101,500,000

The details of shareholders holding more
than 5% shares

Name of the Shareholder

 No.of Shares  % held  No.of Shares  % held
Equity shares with voting rights
Eaugu Udyog Ltd. 10,890,556   42.92% 11,850,000   46.70%

   10,890,556 42.92%   11,850,000 46.70%

The reconciliation of the number of shares
outstanding is set out below  No. of shares  Amount  No. of shares  Amount

Equity Shares at the beginning of the year   25,375,000   101,500,000   25,375,000   101,500,000
Add:Fresh Issue/ESOP   -   -   -   -
Less:Buy Back   -   -   -   -
Equity Shares at the end of the year   25,375,000   101,500,000   25,375,000   101,500,000

 As at 31st March 2017  As at 31st March 2018

Hazoor Multi Projects Ltd. Annual Report 2017-18

64

Note no 11. Other Equity

 Capital
Reserve

General
Reserve

 Securities
Premium
Reserve

Surplus
 Retained
Earnings

 Balance at the beginning of the reporting
period

   -   7,400,000   45,198,623   68,500,000   (1,080,050)   -   120,018,573

 Changes in accounting policy or prior period
errors

   -

 Restated balance at the beginning of the
reporting period

   -

 Total Comprehensive Income for the year   4,025,293

 Dividends   -

 Transfer to retained earnings   12,169   12,169

 Any other change (to be specified)   -

 Balance at the end of the reporting period   -   7,400,000   45,198,623   68,500,000   (1,067,881)   -   124,056,034

 Total  Particulars

Share
application

money
pending
allotment

 Equity
component of

compound
financial

instruments

 Reserves and Surplus

Hazoor Multi Projects Ltd. Annual Report 2017-18

65

 Note 1: Property, Plant & Equipment

Particulars Land Vehicles
Office

equipment
Others-

Computer
Total

Year ended March 31, 2017
Gross Carrying Amount 197,406,195   4,621,454   1,647,139   4,734,304   208,409,092
Exchange Difference -   -   -   -   -
Additions -   -   -   -   -
Assets including in a disposal group classified as
held for sale -   -   -   -   -
Disposals 197,406,195   197,406,195
Closing gross carrying amount -   4,621,454   1,647,139   4,734,304   11,002,897

Accumulated Depreciation
Opening Accumulated Depreciation 107,060,546   4,271,045   1,499,191   4,395,835   117,226,617
Depreciation charged during the year -   117,432   1,688   -   119,120
Assets included in a disposal group classified for
sale -   -   -   -
Disposals 107,060,546   -   -   -   107,060,546
Exchange Difference -   -   -   -   -
Closing Accumulated Depreciation -   4,388,477   1,500,879   4,395,835   10,285,191

Net carrying amount -   232,977   146,260   338,469   717,706

Gross Carrying Amount March 31, 2018
Opening Gross Carrying Amount -   4,621,452   1,647,137   4,734,304   11,002,893
Exchange Difference -   -   -   -   -
Acquisition of Subsidy -   -   -   -   -
Additions -   -   -   -   -
Assets Classified as held for sale -   -   -   -   -
Disposals -   -   -   -   -
Tranfers -   -   -   -   -
Closing gross carrying amount -   4,621,452   1,647,137   4,734,304   11,002,893

Accumulated Depreciation -
Opening Accumulated Depreciation -   4,388,477   1,500,879   4,395,835   10,285,191
Depreciation charged during the year -   117,432   1,688   -   119,120
Impairment Loss -   -   -   -   -
Disposals -   -   -   -   -
Exchange Difference -   -   -   -   -
Assets classified as held for sale -   -   -   -   -
Closing Accumulated Depreciation -   4,505,909   1,502,567   4,395,835   10,404,311

Net carrying amount March 31, 2018 -   115,543   144,570   338,469   598,582

Hazoor Multi Projects Ltd. Annual Report 2017-18

66

Note
No

Particulars
 As at 31 March

2018
 As at 31 March

2017
 As at 1 April  2016

Non-Current Financial Assets  Amount  Amount  Amount
2 Investments

Investments in Equity Instruments (fully paid-
up) *
Quoted

12,898,864 Shares of Arnold Holding Limited
(31 March 2017: 0; 01 April 2016: 0)

   95,903,554
   -   -

950 Shares of HUDCO  (31 March 2017: 0; 01
April 2016: 0)

   63,032
   -   -